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The preliminary list of self-produced organic seeds  

(October 2025) 
 

 

 

Total quantity available 
Quantities 

availables 
Self-produced organic seeds 

18,020 Kg 

0,400 Kg Turnip 

Vegetables 

0,900 Kg Carrot 

0,200 Kg Beet 

0,800 Kg Chard 

0,100 Kg Leeks 

0,050 Kg Onion 

0,100 Kg Garlic 

0,200 Kg Radish 

0,200 Kg Cabbage 

0,600 Kg Spinach 

1,100 Kg Parsley 

1 Kg Celery 

4,030 Kg Lettuce 

2,200 Kg Fennel 

0,630 Kg Eggplant 

2,560 Kg Tomato 

2,950 Kg Pepper 
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Total quantity available 
Quantities 

availables 
Self produced organic seeds 

8,280 Kg 

1,280 Kg Cucumber 

Vegetables 

1,100 Kg Watermelon 

1,050 Kg Melon 

0,800 Kg Pumpkin 

0,950 Kg Pumpkin 

3,100 Kg Rocket plant 

44350 Kg 

40000 Kg Oats 

Cereals 

1000 Kg Durum wheat 

2000 Kg Barley 

0,200 Kg Quinoa 

1000 Kg Linen 

0,150 Kg Buttercup 

4,250 Kg 

2,1 Kg Basil 

Aromatic and  

medicinal 

plants 

0,500 Kg Rosemary 

0,050 Kg Laurel 

0,600 Kg Thyme 

0,300 Kg Mint 

0,200 Kg Lavender 

0,500 Kg Moringa 

18,700 Kg 
18 Kg Bean 

Legumes 0,500 Kg Pea 

0,200 Kg Red Bean 

2,200 Kg 2,200 Kg Coriander Condiments 
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Self-produced and untreated seeds in Tunisia  

(October 2025) 
 

 

Total quantity available 
Quantities 

availables 
Self produced and untreated seeds 

253 Kg 

50 Kg Carrot 

Vegetables 
1 Kg Tomato 

1 Kg Pepper 

201 Kg Watermelon 

5 Kg 5 Kg Pea Legumes 

Source: DGAB and CRDA 
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The preliminary list of self-produced organic seeds  

(October 2025) 
 

Self produced 

organic seeds 
Quantity  

Certification 

and 

certification 

body 

Producer Address & Mail Phone Fax 

Vegetables (26,300 Kg) 

Turnip (0,400 Kg) 

Turnip 

(0,400 Kg) 
0,400 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Carrot (0,900 Kg) 

Carrot 

(0,900 Kg) 
0,900 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Beet (0,200 Kg) 

Beet 

(0,200 Kg) 
0,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Leeks (0,100 Kg) 

Leeks 

(0,100 Kg) 
0,100 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 
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Onion (0,050 Kg) 

Onion 

(0,050 Kg) 
0,050 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Garlic (0,100 Kg) 

Garlic 

(0,100 Kg) 
0,100 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Radish (0,200 Kg) 

Radish 

(0,200 Kg) 
0,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Cabbage (0,200 Kg) 

Cabbage 

(0,200 Kg) 
0,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Chard (0,800 Kg) 

Chard 

(0,800 Kg) 
0,800 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Spinach (0,600 Kg) 

Spinach 

(0,600 Kg) 
0,600 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 
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Parsley (1,100 Kg) 

Parsley  

(1,100 Kg) 
1,100 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Celery (1 Kg) 

Celery (1 Kg) 1 Kg ECOCERT 
Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Lettuce (4,030 Kg) 

Roamine Lettuce 

(0,200 Kg) 
0,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Blackseeds lettuce 

(1,900 Kg) 
1,900 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Mix lettuce 

(1,480 Kg) 
1,480 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Butter crunch lettuce 

(0,450 Kg) 
0,450 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Fennel (2,200 Kg) 

Fennel 

(2,200 Kg) 
2,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 
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Eggplant (0,630 Kg) 

Eggplant 

(0,630 Kg) 
0,630 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Tomato (2,560 Kg) 

Local Tomato 

(1,100 Kg) 
1,100 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Beefsteak tomato 

(0,180 Kg) 
0,180 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Yellow Cherry 

tomato (0,180 Kg) 
0,180 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Local Cherry tomato 

(1,100 Kg) 
1,100 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Pepper (2,950 Kg) 

Baklouti Pepper 

(0,400 Kg) 
0,400 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Starter Pepper 

(1,200 Kg) 
1,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 
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Meski Pepper 

(1,350 Kg) 
1,350 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Cucumber (1,280 Kg) 

Cucumber  

(1,130 Kg) 
1,130 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Small cucumber 

(0,150 Kg) 
0,150 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Watermelon (1,100 Kg) 

Watermelon  

( 1,100 Kg) 
1,100 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Melon (1,050 Kg) 

Melon 

(1,050 Kg) 
1,050 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Pumpkin (0,800 Kg) 

Pumpkin (0,800 Kg) 0,800 Kg ECOCERT 
Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Pumpkin (0,950 Kg) 

Pumpkin (0,950 Kg) 0,950 Kg ECOCERT 
Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 
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Rocket plant (3,100 Kg) 

Rocket plant 

(3,100 Kg) 
3,100 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Legumes 18,700 Kg) 

Bean (18 Kg) 

Bean 

(18 Kg) 
18 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Pea (0,500 Kg) 

Pea 

(0,500 Kg) 
0,500 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Red Bean (0,200 Kg) 

Red Bean 

(0,200 Kg) 
0,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Aromatic and Medicinal plants (4,250 Kg) 

Basil (2,100 Kg) 

Basil 

(2,100 Kg) 
2,100 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Rosemary(0,500 Kg) 

Rosemary 

(0,500 Kg) 
0,500 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 
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Laurel (0,050 Kg) 

Laurel (0,050 Kg) 0,050 Kg ECOCERT 
Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Thyme (0,600 Kg) 

Thyme (0,600 Kg) 0,600 Kg ECOCERT 
Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Mint (0,300 Kg) 

Mint (0,300 Kg) 0,300 Kg ECOCERT 
Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Lavander ( 0,200 Kg) 

Lavander 

( 0,200 Kg) 
0,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Moringa (0,500 Kg) 

Moringa 

(0,500 Kg) 
0,500 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Cereals (44350 Kg) 

Quinoa (0,200 Kg) 

Quinoa  

(0,200 Kg) 
0,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 
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Buttercup (0,150 Kg) 

Buttercup 

(0,150 Kg) 
0,150 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Durum wheat (1000 Kg) 

Durum wheat (1 T) 1 T CCPB Tarek Gaddour Dahmeni- Kef 21 167 358  

Oat (40000 Kg) 

Oat (40T) 40 T CCPB Tarek Gaddour Dahmeni- Kef 21 167 358  

Barley (2000 Kg) 

Barley 

(2 T) 
2 T ECOCERT Youssef Hamouda Jouf- Zriba- Zaghouan- 97 178 262  

Linen (1000 Kg) 

Linen (1 T) 1 T CCPB Tarek Gaddour Dahmeni- Kef 21 167 358  

Condiments (2,200 Kg) 

Coriander (2,200 Kg) 

Coriander 

(2,200 Kg) 
2,200 Kg ECOCERT 

Mouna Triki 

Société Rigoula 

Bir Mellouli - Route Menzel 

Chaker- Sfax- 

triki.mouna77@gmail.com 

29 550 026 - 

Source: DAB end CRDA 
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Self-produced and untreated seeds in Tunisia  

(Octobre 2025) 
 

Self-produced 

organic seeds 
Quantity  Producer Address & Mail Phone Fax 

Vegetables (253-Kg) 

Carrot (50 Kg) 

Carrot (50 Kg) 50 Kg Bahri Selmi 
Hezegue- Jbaniana- Sfax- 

bahriselmi1967@gmail.com 
54 256 247 - 

Tomato (1 Kg) 

Hazgui Tomato 

(0,700 Kg) 
0,700 Kg Bahri Selmi 

Hezegue- Jbaniana- Sfax- 

bahriselmi1967@gmail.com 
54 256 247 - 

Heart of beef 

tomato  

(0,300 Kg) 
0,300 Kg Bahri Selmi 

Hezegue- Jbaniana- Sfax- 

bahriselmi1967@gmail.com 
54 256 247 - 

Pepper(1 Kg) 

Baklouti Papper 

(1 Kg) 
1 Kg Bahri Selmi 

Hezegue- Jbaniana- Sfax- 

bahriselmi1967@gmail.com 
54 256 247 - 

Watermelon (201 Kg) 

Watermelon (1 

Kg) 
1 Kg Bahri Selmi 

Hezegue- Jbaniana- Sfax- 

bahriselmi1967@gmail.com 
54 256 247 - 

Cremson 

watermelon 

(200 Kg) 
200 Kg Rechid Banani 

Zelfene- Kasserine- 

Fleurzelfen@gmail.com 
- - 
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Legumes (5 Kg) 

Pea (5 Kg) 

Pea 

(5 Kg) 
5 Kg Bahri Selmi 

Hezegue- Jbaniana- Sfax- 

bahriselmi1967@gmail.com 
54 256 247 - 

                                                                                                                                                                                                    Source: DGAB et CRDA 

 

 


